
COHMCTfWEAMH BOHEAP OF CENSUS AW STATISTICS. CANBERRA. AUSTRALIA 

PRODOCTIOH SOHHARY NO. 41 ; VEGETABLE OIIS. MARGARINE AW OTHER EDIBLE PROCESSED FATS

OCTOBER 1971

The figures for 1968-69 are those recorded in the Axmual Factory Censas.
derived froa the recorded sonthly production and are subject to revision.

All subaeq’iBnt figures are

Period

1968-69
1969-70
1970-71

TABLE 1. - ORBPTim THCBTABLg OIlS ABD FROCKSSKD 3IHSL8 0113 AW PATS 

(*000 lb)

Umefinsd vegetable oils

Coconut Other

HOT atPLSIFIBD

ftvnjMsed single vegetsble oils and fats, deodorised.

Code Ho. 399.26

40,845 
36,968 
38,432

393.38,50,72, 
90s 394.06.93

56,881
69,993
88,880

Thtal

97,726 
106,961 
127,312

Coconut

393.99

3,414
5,194
5,181

Refined 
Peanut

395.98

8,990
9,640

10,468

not wiJeifled

Other 
(a)

29,312
23,659
33,971

Refined hydrogenated
Coconut

121.32

12,581
10,276
10,426

Other 

121.33-36

3,893
4,621
5,884

Total

58,190
53,390
65,931

Hon ths : 1970 September 
October 
November 
December 

1971 January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October

3,195 
4,124
3,415 
3,109
1,860 
3,035 
3,804 
3,380 
3,010 
3,143 
3,410 
2,849 
3,056 
2,914

6,972
6,045
6,187
6,806
6,144
6,053

10,769
1 0,068
9,129
8,081
8,633 

r9,344 
10,313
9,222

10,166 
10,169
9,602 
9,915 
8,004 
9,087

14,574 
13,449 
12,139 
11,224 
12,044

r12,193 
13,369 
12,136

529
524
479
762
326
260
354
406
370
393
412
351
402
655

1,076
983
735
967
870
801
736
849
711

1,129
1,142

761
1,004

713

2,545 
2,61 1
2,152 
2,836 
2,304
1 ,917 
2,930 
3,255 
4, 169 
4,908
3,820
3,821
4,597
4,122

1,205
991
886
784
709
532
626
993

1,039
8O6

1,062
926 

1,230 
1,275

454
587
617
517
346
461
711
430
464
432
306
179 
340
219

5,810
5,696
4,870
5,867
4,555 .
3,971
5,357
5,934
6,753
7,668
6,742 ■
6,037
7,573
6,986

4 BOntha ended October 1971

4 Bonths inded October 1970
12,229
13,676

(a) Code Hos. 399.45,86; 394.11,39,98.

37,513

25,643

49,741

39,318

1,821

1,830

r - Revised

3,620

3,670

16,360

9,499

4,493

4,051

1,043

1,907

27,338

20,957

Reference No. 12.16.41



Period

TABI£ 2

2,

- BLENDED ANP/OR EMULSIFIED EDIBLE OILS AND PATS

(’OOO)

Margarine
1------------- i

Table

I Code No

1968-69
1969-70
1970-71

121.01
54,595
56,709
55,804

Packs 1 lb 
or under 

121.06 
45,657 
45,686 
45,684

Other
Packs over 

1 lb 
121.08 
55,575 
60,671 
65,512

Bnulsified 
bread fats

121.42

_____ Other___________________ __
Other precessed oils and fats
Packs of 1 lb 

or under 
121,47_

71,527
89,725 

104,922

Packs over 
1 lb 

121.48

Months : 1970 September 
October 
November 
December 

1971 January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October

5,570 
5,905 
5,188 
2,541 
1,565 
5,005 
2,777 
5,O6O 
5,228 
5,811
5,057 
5,227 
5,529 
4,246

4,127 
4,257
5,565 
5,255 
2,547 
2,784 
4,552 
4,481
4,554 
5,657 
4,576 
4,515 
5,015 
4,457

5,945 
5,655 
5,516 
5,575 
2,750 
5,986
/1,768 
6,084 
6,185 
6,605 
6,929 
5,589 
5,926
6,505

565
512
585
592

9,529 
9,281 
8,545 
8,556
7,711
8,010 
8,852 
8,975 
8,574 
9,150

515 
682 
498 
729

9,682 
9,565
9,570

10,151

4 months ended October 1971

4 months ended October 1970

14,059

12,652

(a) Excludes lard and processed fats (either in solid 
final processing into margarine.

or
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NOTE,

18,565

16,550

24,946

24,045

liquid form) for sale or

2,051 2,425

56,992

58,767

tansfer to edible fats establishments for

J.P. O'NBILL
ACTING COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

Inquiries concerning these statistics may he made in Canberra by telephoning 490211 extension 522 or, in each State
capital, by telephoning the office of the Deputy Commonwealth Statistician.




